



IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE

MARCO HASSAN,)
)
Defendant-Below,)
Appellant)
)
v.) No. 529, 2013
)
STATE OF DELAWARE)
)
Plaintiff-Below,)
Appellee.)

APPELLANT'S OPENING BRIEF

ON APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT IN AND OF NEW CASTLE
COUNTY

Santino Ceccotti, Esquire [#4993]
Office of the Public Defender
820 N. French St.
Wilmington, Delaware 19801
(302) 577-5150

Attorney for Appellant

DATE: December 27, 2013

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CITATIONS ii

NATURE AND STAGE OF PROCEEDINGS 1

SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT 2

STATEMENT OF FACTS 3

ARGUMENT

I. **THE TRIAL COURT ERRED AS A MATTER OF LAW WHEN IT DENIED HASSAN’S MOTION FOR JUDGMENT OF ACQUITTAL BECAUSE 30 DEL.C. § 5342(A) DOES NOT CRIMINALIZE HASSAN’S CONDUCT UNDER THE FACTS OF THIS CASE.**..... 4

II. **EVEN SHOULD THIS COURT FIND THAT THE CIGARETTES WERE TAXABLE, REVERSAL IS STILL REQUIRED BECAUSE THE TAX SCHEME UNDER 30 DEL.C. § 5342 IS UNCONSTITUTIONAL.** 9

CONCLUSION..... 20

Sentence Order.....Exhibit A

Written Decision Denying Motion To Dismiss
And Motion For Judgment of AcquittalExhibit B

TABLE OF CITATIONS

Cases

<i>Abrams v. State</i> , 689 A.2d 1185 (Del. 1997).....	9
<i>Carson Petroleum Co. v. Vial</i> , 279 U.S. 95 (1929).....	11
<i>Carter v. Commonwealth of Virginia</i> , 321 U.S. 131 (1944).....	17
<i>Complete Auto Transit, Inc. v. Brady</i> , 430 U.S. 274 (1977)	12
<i>Director of Revenue v. Dial Corp.</i> , 2008 WL 5146861 (Del. Dec. 8, 2008)	12
<i>Evans v. State</i> , 516 A.2d 477 (Del. 1986).....	6
<i>Ford Motor Co. v. Dir. of Revenue</i> , 963 A.2d 115 (Del. 2008)	12
<i>Lehman Bros. Bank, FSB v. State Bank Comm’r</i> , 937 A.2d 95 (Del. 2007)	10, 12
<i>Minnesota v. Blasius</i> , 290 U.S. 1 (1933)	10
<i>Priest v. State</i> , 879 A.2d 575 (Del. 2005).....	4
<i>Saudi Refining, Inc. v. Director of Revenue</i> , 715 A.2d 89 (Del. 1998)	13, 14
<i>State v. 483 Cases, More or Less of Assorted Brands of Cigarettes</i> , 96 A.2d 568, (N.H. 1953)	6
<i>State v. Crane Hook Oil Storage Co.</i> , 2 Terry 194 (Del.Super. Ct. 1941).....	10
<i>State v. Redden</i> , 281 A.2d 490 (Del. 1971)	15, 16
<i>State v. Sedacca</i> , 229 A.2d 456 (Md. 1969)	15, 17

<i>Watson v. Burgan</i> , 610 A.2d 1364 (Del. 1992)	4
<i>Wisconsin v. J.C. Penney</i> , 311 U.S. 435 (1940)	18

Constitutional Provisions

U.S.Const., Art I. § VIII.....	9
--------------------------------	---

Statutes

1 Del. C. § 303	5
30 Del. C. § 5305	5
30 Del. C. § 5315(a).....	5
30 Del. C. § 5342(a).....	<i>passim</i>
Md. C. § 12-104	19
